MicropreSure® Sanitary
Sampling Valves
A sampling port for the sterile collection
of liquid samples
D
A
T
A
S
H
E
E
T
Â
These stainless steel sanitary sampling valves are ideal for the sample collection
of high-purity water, beverages and liquids. Easily attached to a liquid
distribution line or a storage tank, the valve directs the outflow to a sampling
container or a disposable filter monitor such as Millipore’s MicropreSure
on-line filtration sampler.
Sanitary Design
The valves are easily sanitized in-
place using alcohol, H2O2 or steam.
The valve’s unique design eliminates
dead spaces preventing microbial and
particulate build-up, which can interfere
with microbiological test results.
Allows Mid-stream
Sample Collection
Mid-stream sample collection provides
test results that accurately represent the
microbial condition of the liquid in the
lines or tanks.
Ideally Suited to the
Production Line
From a stainless steel pipe or tank
wall, these sample valves can process
several liters of liquid through a
MicropreSure on-line filtration sampler.
Sample collection is accomplished in
a single step within the enclosed
MicropreSure chamber.
Microorganisms are contained
and protected within the sterile
ready-to-use MicropreSure sampler,
which is hand carried to a laboratory
for analysis.
Quality Control
Each sanitary sampling valve is
shipped with a Certificate of Quality
including a 3.1B for the stainless steel
parts. For traceability and easy
identification, the serial number is
etched onto every valve.
� Unique design eliminates
dead spaces
� Mid-stream sample
collection
� Designed for production
line sampling
MicropreSure on-line filtration
sampler
Specifications
1⁄4 in. NPTM 1⁄8 in. NPTM 11⁄2 in. TC
Dimensions
Maximum diameter: 24.0 mm 24.0 mm 50.5 mm
Length with valve open: 90.7 mm 65.1 mm 100.7 mm
Length with valve closed: 87.3 mm 61.7 mm 97.3 mm
Materials of Construction
Housing and stem: 316L stainless steel
O-ring and plug seal: Silicone
Valve cap: ABS
Connections Male Luer-slip outlet; ª in. or √ in. NPTM or 1∞ in. TC probe connections
Typical Flow Rate 1400 mL/min at 15 psi (1 bar)
Maximum Operating Pressure Up to 100 psi (7 bar) at 25 °C
Sterilization Steam sterilization 10 min at 135 °C; validated for up to 50 cycles
at 135 °C for 10 min
Internal Surface Ra < 0.8 µm Ra < 0.8 µm Ra < 0.5 µm
Ferric Content 0.5 to 0.6%
Indirect Food Additive All component materials meet the FDA Indirect Food Additive requirements cited
in 21 CFR 177-182.
1⁄4 in. NPTM
Open Closed
1⁄8 in. NPTM
Open Closed
11⁄2 in. TC
Open Closed
Sanitary sampling valves in open and closed positions.
Specifications
1⁄4 in. NPTM 1⁄8 in. NPTM 11⁄2 in. TC
Dimensions
Maximum diameter: 24.0 mm 24.0 mm 50.5 mm
Length with valve open: 90.7 mm 65.1 mm 100.7 mm
Length with valve closed: 87.3 mm 61.7 mm 97.3 mm
Materials of Construction
Housing and stem: 316L stainless steel
O-ring and plug seal: Silicone
Valve cap: ABS
Connections Male Luer-slip outlet; ª in. or √ in. NPTM or 1∞ in. TC probe connections
Typical Flow Rate 1400 mL/min at 15 psi (1 bar)
Maximum Operating Pressure Up to 100 psi (7 bar) at 25 °C
Sterilization Steam sterilization 10 min at 135 °C; validated for up to 50 cycles
at 135 °C for 10 min
Internal Surface Ra < 0.8 µm Ra < 0.8 µm Ra < 0.5 µm
Ferric Content 0.5 to 0.6%
Indirect Food Additive All component materials meet the FDA Indirect Food Additive requirements cited
in 21 CFR 177-182.
1⁄4 in. NPTM
Open Closed
1⁄8 in. NPTM
Open Closed
11⁄2 in. TC
Open Closed
Sanitary sampling valves in open and closed positions.
Ordering Information
Description Qty/Pk Catalogue No.
Sanitary Sampling Valves
Each sampling valve includes one (1) 18-gauge blunt-end syringe needle for sanitizing the unit, a spare O-ring,
a plug seal, two ABS caps to cover the outlet Luer-slip after sanitization and user guide.
ª in. NPTM, 316 stainless steel with NPT threaded connections 1 MXP ESP 14N
For use in lines with1∞ in. I.D. or larger
√ in. NPTM, 316 stainless steel with NPT threaded connections 1 MXP ESP 18N
For use in lines with º in. to 1∞ in. I.D.
1∞ in. TC, 316 stainless steel with NPT threaded connections 1 MXP ESP TCL
For use in lines with 1∞ in. I.D. or larger
Spare Parts and Accessories
Silicone seal set, O-rings and plug seals 5 MXP ESP 50R
Valve outlet caps and syringe needles 5 MXP ESP 5CN
Plastic syringe, 20 mL 12 XX11 020 12
Plastic syringe, 50 mL 5 XX11 050 05
Viton® seal set, O-rings and plug seals 5 MXP ESP 5VT
EPDM seal set, O-rings and plug seals 5 MXP ESP 5EP
Related Products
MicropreSure sampler, EO Sterilized, bulk packed, 48 MSHA WGT 48
0.45 µm white gridded
MicropreSure sterile sampler, individually packed, 48 MSHA WGS 48
0.45 µm white gridded
MicropreSure monitor with pad for liquid media, 48 MSHA WGM 48
EO sterilized, bulk packed, 0.45 µm white gridded
MicropreSure sterile monitor with pad for liquid media, 48 MSHA WGE 48
individually packed, 0.45 µm white gridded
MSOpener™ vacuum manifold 1 MS0P ENR 01
MSOpener SST filter support for manifold 1 MS0P NMS 01
Sterile sampling tube 5 in. 100 M000 000 01
Â
Millipore and MicropreSure are registered trademarks of Millipore Corporation.
MSOpener and Discover the More in Millipore are trademarks of Millipore Corporation.
Viton is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers, L.L.C.
Lit. No. DS1006EN00  Rev.–   Printed in U.S.A.   5/05    05-139
© 2005 Millipore Corporation, Billerica, MA 01821 U.S.A. All rights reserved.
Discover the More in Millipore™
In every application, every step and every scale, count on Millipore to be
everywhere for you—from monoclonals to vaccines, from clinical through
pilot to full-scale manufacturing. Our technologies are used by most of the
world’s major biopharmaceutical companies. But we deliver more than
advanced separation, purification, sterilization and quality control products.
With Millipore, you get services to optimize and validate your processes,
comprehensive resources to streamline and enhance your operation,
unmatched know how forged from 50 years’ experience—and solutions
that integrate it all. For higher yields, improved process economics and
faster speed to market, discover the more in Millipore.
To Place an Order or Receive Technical Assistance
In the U.S. and Canada, call toll-free 1-800-MILLIPORE (1-800-645-5476)
In the U.S., Canada and Puerto Rico, fax orders to
1-800-MILLIFX (1-800-645-5439)
Outside of North America contact your local office.
To find the office nearest you visit www.millipore.com/offices
Internet: www.millipore.com
Technical Service: www.millipore.com/techservice